

To be Argued by:
RONALD S. LANGUEDOC
(Time Requested: 15 Minutes)

APL-2018-00108
New York County Clerk's Index No. 157486/16

Court of Appeals
of the
State of New York

DANIEL COLLAZO, MICHELLE COLLAZO, CHRISTOPHER ORTIZ,
ANGELA WU, RENANA BEN-BASSAT, JONATHAN ROSS, BENJAMIN
SHEFTER, MICHAEL SUH, JOHN WEISS, HOLLY WEISS, GABRIEL
KRETZMER-SEED, NINA KRETZMER-SEED, CATHERINE ELLIN,
NURIKA PADILLA, ALYSSA HENSKE, DANIEL ABAROA, DIANA POTTS,
TIA TRATE, TYSON COLLAZO, RITA LOMBARDI, YANIRA SANCHEZ,
DARIEL RODRIGUEZ, MEIR LINDENBAUM, SHARON GORDON,
RUSSELL POLTRACK, MEGAN BOYCE, ELAN KATTAN, SHOSHANA
COHEN, JONATHAN ABIKZER and ALEXANDRA ABIKZER,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

– against –

NETHERLAND PROPERTY ASSETS LLC
and PARKOFF OPERATING CORP.,

Defendants-Respondents.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS

HIMMELSTEIN, MCCONNELL, GRIBBEN,
DONOGHUE & JOSEPH LLP
Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellants
15 Maiden Lane, 17th Floor
New York, New York 10038
Tel.: (212) 349-3000
Fax: (212) 587-0744

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii, iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT	
I. The Plaintiff Language of the Act Requires the Court to Respect the Tenants’ Choice of Forum.....	2
II. Plaintiffs’ Claims are Currently Pending.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
Cases	
<i>Fumarelli v. Marsam Dev., Inc.</i> , 92 N.Y.2d 298, 303 (1998)	7
<i>Kuzmich v 50 Murray St. Acquisition LLC</i> , 2019 N.Y. LEXIS 1779.....	3,4
<i>Majewski v. Broadalbn-Perth Cent.-School Dist.</i> , 91, N.Y.2d 577, 583 (1998).....	4,5,7
<i>Matter of World Trade Ctr. Lower Manhattan Disaster Site Litigation</i> , 30 N.Y.3d 377 (2017)	10
<i>McDermott v. Pinto</i> , 101 A.D.2d 224 (1 st Dept. 1984).....	2,9,10
<i>Pechock v. New York State Div. of Hous. & Cmty. Renewal</i> , 253 A.D.2d 655 (1st Dep’t 1998).....	2,3,9,10
<i>Zafra v. Pilkes</i> , 245 A.D.2d 218, 219 (1st Dep’t 1997).....	9
Statues and Regulations	
CPLR § 2221	10
David D. Siegel, New York Practice §254.....	11
David D. Siegel, New York Practice § 5:3.....	11
Emergency Tenant Protection Act of 1974.....	5
Housing Stability and Tenant Protection Act of 2019, (HSTPA) (L. 2019 Part F § 3).....	2
Housing Stability and Tenant Protection Act of 2019, (HSTPA) (L. 2019 Part F § 7).....	2, 3

Housing Stability and Tenant Protection Act of 2019, (HSTPA) (L. 2019 Part F § 10-11).....	3, 4
McKinney's Cons. Laws of NY, Book 1, Statutes § 94, at 190.....	4
McKinney's Cons. Laws of NY, Book 1, Statutes § 363, at 525.....	4
McKinney’s Unconsol. Laws §§ 8621.....	5
McKinney’s Unconsol. Laws § 8632(1)(1)(a)-(e).....	5
McKinney’s Unconsol. Laws § 8632(a)(1)(f).....	5
McKinney’s Unconsol. Laws § 8632(a)(7).....	5
Rent Regulation Reform Act (“RRRA”) of 1997.....	9
